(a) Subsequent to year end, the Company completed a non-brokered private placement (the “Offering”) of 6,170,000
common shares (the “November 2016 Common Shares”) at a price of $0.50 per November 2016 Common Share
and 10,769,231 flow-through shares (the “November 2016 FT Shares”) at a price of $0.65 per November 2016 FT
Share for aggregate gross proceeds of $10,085,000.

(b) Subsequent to year end, 3,000,000 Secured Note Warrants having an exercise price of $0.15, and 503,740 stock
options having a weighted average exercise price of $0.22 were exercised.

26

NIGHTHAWK GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Presented in Canadian Dollars

For the years ended July 31, 2016 and 2015

18. RESTATEMENT

During the year ended July 31, 2016 and 2015, the Company identified certain accounting differences necessitating
restatement of previously issued financial statements. The nature of the accounting differences related to unrecognized
deferred income tax on exploration and evaluation expenditures resulting from the renunciation of flow-through
expenditures. The impact to the 2015 consolidated financial statements is as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Deferred income tax liability $ 1,039,010 $ 1,524,304 $ 2,563,314
Deferred income tax provision 159,246 (1,524,304) (1,365,058)
Net loss and comprehensive loss (1,068,884) (1,524,304) (2,593,188)
Accumulated deficit (8,730,807) (1,524,304) (10,255,111)
Loss per share $ (0.02) $ (0.02) $ (0.04)

Certain notes to the consolidated financial statements have been restated to reflect the impact of the adjustments above.

27

	Balance Sheet
	Income Stmt
	Income Stmt
	Cash Flows
	Capital Assets
	Capital Assets
	Capital Assets
	Capital Assets